Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stockhouse Inc.		10/24/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stockhouse Publishing Ltd.	
Street Address:	1185 West Georgia Street, Suite 1625	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 4E6	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499584	STOCKHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522 Email: kaf9@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster, 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60214-6003000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0542 2499584

H \$40.00

900205403

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/	
Date:	10/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=602146003000 - STOCKHOUSE Assignment#page1.tif source=602146003000 - STOCKHOUSE Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0543



Trademark Assignment Agreement

Whereas: Stockhouse Inc., a Colorado corporation ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademark and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Attachment A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS")WHEREAS, Stockhouse Publishing Ltd., a Canadian company, with offices at 1185 WEST GEORGIA STREET, SUITE 1625, VANCOUVER, BC. V6E 4E6, Canada ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2009 (the "PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the applications and/or registrations for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Asset Purchase Price (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the application and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue for and collect damages incurred as a result of any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this October 23, 2011

Stockhouse Inc.	Stockhouse Publishing Ltd.		
Name	Name		
Marus New	Maras New		
Signature	Signature		
Oct 24,2011	Oct 24, 2011		
Date	Date		

Stockgroup Media Inc. 500 – 750 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 2T7

Stock

Attachment A

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Country	Filling Date/Status	Reg. No	Int'l Class	Designation
STOCKHOUSE	U.S.		2499584	36, 38	
				*	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 10/24/2011